

January 16, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited (BSE: 543417)

B

Sub: Press Release on 'RateGain Recognized Among Top Tech Solutions at Hotel Tech Awards for Four Straight Years'

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on '*RateGain Recognized Among Top Tech Solutions at Hotel Tech Awards for Four Straight Years*'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Mukesh Kumar) General Counsel, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Memb. No.: A17925



RateGain Recognized Among Top Tech Solutions at Hotel Tech Awards for Four Straight Years

Noida, 16th January 2025: RateGain Travel Technologies Limited (RateGain), a global provider of AI-powered SaaS solutions for the travel and hospitality industry, today announced that it has been recognized at the prestigious 2025 Hotel Tech Awards by Hotel Tech Report. This marks the fourth consecutive year that RateGain has been honored among the world's top technology providers for hoteliers.

RateGain is ranked as the second runner-up in both Channel Manager and Rate Shopping globally, while also securing a spot among the Top 10 solutions that received the most votes from hoteliers in the prestigious Hotelier's Choice Awards. These accolades underscore RateGain's relentless focus on AI driven innovation and its commitment to solving critical challenges in the hospitality sector.

Often called the "Grammys of Hotel Tech," the HotelTechAwards celebrate excellence in hospitality technology, selecting finalists from over 200 top global products. With 2.5 million industry professionals relying on HotelTechReport.com annually for informed purchasing decisions, the awards identify the best software across all categories. Winners are determined by customer feedback and proprietary data signals, including integration compatibility, organizational health, market share, partner network strength, and customer support quality.

"The ranking process is simple, transparent, and unbiased--judging is based on time tested ranking factors developed specifically for the industry. Only verified hoteliers with hands-on experience using each product are allowed to participate in the voting process." said Jordan Hollander, CEO of Hotel Tech Report. "This award is earned by the companies in the industry who have the customer centric cultures and are writing the playbook for digital transformation in hospitality."

Yogeesh Chandra, Chief Strategy Officer at RateGain, said, "Customer feedback is critical for our success, and we continue to reflect at Hotel Tech report rankings and rating as a benchmark for us to improve. We want to thank all the hoteliers who gave us good and constructive feedback helping us in delivering better experience through our products."

In addition to its success at the 2025 Hotel Tech Awards, RateGain secured a spot in Deloitte Technology Fast 50 India 2024, Best B2B Travel Technology Provider by ET Travel & Tourism Awards, and a Top 10 ranking in Forbes India & DGEMS Select 200. Additionally, its growth was featured as a case study by NYU School of Professional Studies Jonathan M. Tisch Center of Hospitality, highlighting its leadership in hospitality tech and marketing.

ABOUT HOTEL TECH REPORT

<u>HotelTechReport.com</u> is the hotel industry's leading online research platform for technology buying advice and insights. Each month HTR helps more than 250k+ hotel owners and operators from the world's leading hotel companies discover and vet the best digital products to run and grow their hotel businesses.

About RateGain

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of AI-powered SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with 3,200+ customers and 700+ partners in 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention, and wallet share expansion.

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000 **Registered Office:** M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048 CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966 Website: <u>www.RateGain.com</u> E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



RateGain today is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions, price points, and travel intent data helping revenue management, distribution and marketing teams across hotels, airlines, meta-search companies, package providers, car rentals, travel management companies, cruises and ferries drive better outcomes for their business. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with 26 of the Top 30 Hotel Chains, 25 of the Top 30 Online Travel Agents, 3 of the Top 4 Airlines, and all the top car rentals, including 16 Global Fortune 500 companies in unlocking new revenue every day.

Media Contact:

Aastha Khurana, Director- Corporate Communication <u>media@rategain.com</u>

RateGain®